

University of North Dakota UND Scholarly Commons

William Langer Papers

Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections

9-20-1919

Letter from ND Supreme Court Clerk J. H. Newton to Attorney General Langer Conveying Denial of Motion to Dismiss in State v. Stepp Case, September 20, 1919

J. H. Newton Supreme Court of North Dakota

How does access to this work benefit you? Let us know!

Follow this and additional works at: https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers



Part of the Political History Commons, and the United States History Commons

Recommended Citation

Newton, J. H., "Letter from ND Supreme Court Clerk J. H. Newton to Attorney General Langer Conveying Denial of Motion to Dismiss in State v. Stepp Case, September 20, 1919" (1919). William Langer Papers. 329.

https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers/329

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections at UND Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in William Langer Papers by an authorized administrator of UND Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact und.commons@library.und.edu.

State of North Dakota CLERK'S OFFICE, H. NEWTON, CLERK Bismarck, N. D. Sept The Attorney General, City. Dear Sir :-An order has this day been entered denying motion to dismiss the case of State vs. Stepp. Very truly yours, N:D